505221519 12/05/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5268287

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RONALD J. GUMINA	11/29/2018
AARON ARD	11/29/2018
JAMES SHURTE	11/29/2018
CARLOS SALAZAR	11/19/2018
JASON GILLARD	11/29/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEVITON MANUFACTURING CO., INC.
Street Address:	201 NORTH SERVICE ROAD
City:	MELVILLE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11747

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29669290

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 609-917-3551

Email: JHolland@KDBfirm.com

Correspondent Name: KACVINSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC

Address Line 1: 101 CARNEGIE CENTER

Address Line 2: SUITE 106

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PA-02837DS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIANNE HOLLAND
SIGNATURE:	/Julianne Holland/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2018
	·

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 047683 FRAME: 0795

505221519

source=PA-02837DS_Assignments-signed#page1.tif
source=PA-02837DS_Assignments-signed#page2.tif
source=PA-02837DS_Assignments-signed#page3.tif
source=PA-02837DS_Assignments-signed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 047683 FRAME: 0796

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

address of	201 North Service Road
assignee	Melville, NY 11747
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to
title of	WIRING DEVICE
	as set forth in his United States Patent Application
	executed concurrently herewith
	executed on
check one	Serial No.: <u>29/669,290</u>
check one	Schai No. 27/307/270

Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc.

Name and

in and to any United States Patent Applications including any and all divisions, continuations or continuation-in-parts thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made:

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions, continuations or continuation-in-parts thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention:

Each of the undersigned hereby grants Kacvinsky Daisak Bluni PLLC, 101 Carnegie Center, Suite 106, Princeton, NJ 08540 the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

		STATE OF 61/26/15 COUNTY OF 61/29-78/8	
		STATE OF)
	The state of the s	country or ALLERAS) ss.
names and		On 1/-29-2018) before me,
signatures of	Name: RONALD J. GUMINA	Personally appeared RONALD J. GUMINA	before me,
inventors	Date: 11/29/2018	personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of	of eatisfactory evidence)
	11/54/5018	to be the person whose name is subscribed to the	,
		acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same	
		capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument	the person, or the entity
		upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the inst	rument.
		WITNESS my hand and official segl.	
		I million from the summing the second	
		Signature:	(Sea!)
			NOTARY Public Notary Public State of Louisianas Jefferson Parish Notary ID # 50220 My Commission is for
		STATE OF)
	///////	COUNTY OF OALERAS) \$5
names and		and the second of the second o)
signatures <u>of</u>	Name: AARON ARD	On	before me
nventors		personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis o	f catiofyctanic audamaa)
	Date: 11/29/18	to be the person whose name is subscribed to the	
		acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same	
		capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument	the person, or the entity
		upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the inst	rument.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
		Signature:	200 - 200
		Signature.	(Seal)
		STATE OF LOUIS A LANGE	ROSENT & SOSTE Notary Public State of Louisiana Jefferson Parish Notary 10 * 50220 My Commission is for Li
)) 58.
	a uch	COUNTY OF ONLINE)
names and	JN (86)	On	before me,
ignatures <u>of</u> nyentors	Name: JAMES SHURTE	Personally appeared	*
	Pate 11/29/2018	personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis o	f satisfactory evidence)
	0 1/01/00010	to be the person whose name is subscribed to the	
		acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same	
		capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	
		dpon behalf the which the person acted, executed the first	annea.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
		Signature / A D D	(Seal)
		Notary State of Jetfers Notary II	G. GOSTL Public Louisiana on Parish 5 * 50220 sion is for Life

Page 2 of 3

) SS.
		COUNTY OF)
names and		On	before me
signatures of inventors	Name: CARLOS SALAZAR	Personally appeared	
22.7.2333333	Date:	personally known to me (or proved to me on the	basis of satisfactory evidence
		to be the person whose name is subscribed to	o the within instrument an
		acknowledged to me that he/she executed the	same in his/her authorize
		capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instr	ument the person, or the entity
		upon behalf of which the person acted, executed t	he instrument.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
		Signature:	(Seal)
names and tignatures <u>of</u> nventors	Name: JASON GILLARD Date: 11.29.18	COUNTY OF On Personally appeared JASON GILLARD personally known to me (or proved to me on the to be the person whose name is subscribed to acknowledged to me that he/she executed the capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instruupon behalf of which the person acted, executed the WITNESS my hand and official seal.	o the within instrument and same in his/her authorized ament the person, or the entity
		Signature:	(Scal)

STATE OF

ROSERI G. COSTI Notary Poblic. Stats of Louisiana Jailers on Parish Notarry ID #56/276 My Commission is for Life

names and	Carles Salgan	STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF SUFFOLK ON NOVEMBER 19 2018	before me
iignatures of nyentors	Name: CARLOS SALAZAR	Personally appeared <u>CARLOS SALAZAR</u>	
	Date: []-19-15	personally known to me (or proved to me on the	basis of satisfactory evidence
		to be the person whose name is subscribed t	
		acknowledged to me that he/she executed the	
		capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instr	
		upon behalf of which the person acted, executed t	the instrument,
	The Brothe Brothe Budherth at Budherth	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	ANN WILKINSON Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01WI6202587 Qualified in Nassau County My Commission Expires	Signature: Ynn Millioner	(Seal)
	the the the state in the second second		
	The Market M	STATE OF	3 :
) ;) ss.
and and		COUNTY OF	() ;) ss.: }
		COUNTY OF On););ss. } before me
names and rignatures <u>of</u> nyentors	Name: JASON GILLARD	COUNTY OF On Personally appeared JASON GILLARD	before me
ignatures <u>of</u>		COUNTY OF On	before me basis of satisfactory evidence o the within instrument and same in his/her authorized ument the person, or the entity
ignatures <u>of</u>	Name: JASON GILLARD	COUNTY OF On Personally appeared JASON GILLARD personally known to me (or proved to me on the to be the person whose name is subscribed to acknowledged to me that he/she executed the capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instru	before me basis of satisfactory evidence o the within instrument and same in his/her authorized ument the person, or the entity
ignatures <u>of</u>	Name: JASON GILLARD	COUNTY OF On Personally appeared JASON GILLARD personally known to me (or proved to me on the to be the person whose name is subscribed to acknowledged to me that he/she executed the capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrupon behalf of which the person acted, executed to	before me basis of satisfactory evidence o the within instrument and same in his/her authorized ument the person, or the entity